

THE 1924 CLUB

WHERE "MEMBERS HELPING MEMBERS" MEETS "ADVOCACY HELPING INDUSTRY"

The AGC of Texas is proud to present the 1924 Club. The 1924 Club will provide a space for members to make an annual contribution to the AGC of Texas PAC and in-turn receive access to exclusive advocacy updates and opportunities to engage with legislators and statewide officials on behalf of AGC of Texas.

HOW IT WORKS

To join the 1924 Club, an AGC of Texas member must make a minimum annual contribution of \$1,200 to the AGC of Texas PAC. This annual donation is separate from contributions made at an area PAC event and is intended to be supplemental to the efforts of the PAC. A reduced membership rate of \$600 per year is available for AGC of Texas members who qualify as an FLC member (40 years of age or under). Payments can be set-up as recurring monthly payments and should be made from personal funds only.

To become a member of the 1924 Club, please email Tracey Mittnacht at tborders@agctx.org and submit your payment online by <u>clicking here</u> or scanning the QR code on the back of the flyer.

WHY JOIN?

2019 AGC of Texas President Trey Pebley has this to say about the importance of member involvement in the PAC: "Many people think they are not affected by politics, but if you are in business in the state of Texas, then by consequence you are in the business of politics. Funding, contract language, employee wages and benefits, permitting, etc. are all impacted by regulations put in place at the local, state, and federal levels. We need to stay engaged as an industry to ensure our voices are heard."

AGC of Texas members across the board agree contributing to the AGC of Texas PAC is one of the best things you can do for your business. With a premier advocacy program and a robust PAC, the AGC of Texas is able to provide an unparalleled service to its members at the state and local levels. Join the 1924 Club today and recognize the immediate and future benefits.



THE 1924 CLUB MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- Invitations to **Fundraising Events**
- **Exclusive Advocacy** Reports
- **Access to Fireside Chats & Area Events**
- 1924 Club Member **Lapel Pin**



Invitations to Fundraising Events

Fundraisers hosted by AGC of Texas for statewide and other select candidates will be open to those who have contributed to the PAC at the 1924 Club level in the same calendar year that the fundraising event occurs.

At the event, a private reception will take place prior to the general reception. Αt the private reception, there will be photo opportunities with the candidate as well as opportunities for oneon-one conversations.

Any AGC of Texas member not part of the 1924 Club can attend the general reception by making a personal contribution at the level specified on the event invitation.

Non-fundraising private events may be hosted throughout the year to give members additional opportunities to engage with elected officials.



Access to Fireside Chats & Area Events

During session, the AGC of Texas Government Affairs team will host a virtual fireside chat every other week to provide a brief legislative update and answer questions about current and upcoming legislative items at the Capitol.

During the interim, periodic fireside chats will be hosted for 1924 Club members to provide updates on interim charges, political campaigns, and other issues.

Opportunities will be available for 1924 Club members to attend area events with their local elected officials. These events will be coordinated by AGC of Texas staff.



Exclusive Advocacy Reports

1924 Club members will receive exclusive bulletins containing detailed updates of the chapter's advocacy efforts during session along with relevant political information during the interim.

These reports will sent be electronically on a monthly basis during session and on a quarterly basis during the interim.



1924 Club Member **Lapel Pin**

1924 Club members will receive a lapel pin as a small token of appreciation to wear at AGC of Texas and 1924 Club member events.

Scan the QR code or click the link below to submit your payment for the 1924 Club.





